
 
2022 Executive Officers Council (EOC)  

Board of Directors 

 

SENIOR OFFICERS_____________________________________________________________ 
 

 

Brian Miller, President, ’22  
BIA of Northern Kentucky  
bmiller@buildersnky.com   
859-331-9500 

 

 

Jay Iverson, CAE, Vice President, ’22 
HBA of Iowa  
jayiverson@hbaiowa.org   
515-278-0255 

     

 

Natalie Fryer, Secretary, ’22 
HBA of Fayetteville (NC) 
natalie@fayhba.org   
910-309-4245 

 

 

Bryce Johnson, Past President, ’22 
HBA of Fargo-Moorhead (ND) 
brycea@hbafm.com   
701-232-5846 
 
 
 

 
DIRECTORS-AT-LARGE________________________________________________ 

 

Nicole Black, Director at Large, ‘21-’23 
Las Cruces HBA (NM) 
nicole@lchba.com   
575-526-6126 

 

 

Meredith Townsend, Director at Large, ‘22-
’24 
HBA of Greater Little Rock (AR) 
meredith@hbaglr.com   
501-758-3646 

 

Dan Knoup, Director at Large, ‘21-’23 
HBA of Greater Des Moines (IA) 
dank@dsmhba.com    
515-975-6427 

 

 

Chad Lawler, Director at Large, ‘21-’23 
Madison BA (WI) 
clawler@maba.org   
608-469-1542 

 

Chris Flanagan, Director at Large, ‘21-’23 
HB&RA of Cape Cod (MA) 
chrisf@capecodbuilders.org   
774-330-3140 

   

 

Executive Officers Council 
Caroline Fabacher 

Director, Executive Officers Council 
cfabacher@nahb.org 
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REGIONAL DIRECTORS________________________________________________ 

 

Dan Durden, Region A, ‘22-’24 
Pennsylvania BA  
ddurden@pabuilders.org 
717-325-4329 

 

 

Carla Zapotek, Region A, ‘21-’23 
HBA of Bucks & Montgomery Ctys. (PA) 
czapotek@hbahomes.com   
215-657-1300 

     

 

Jon Mast, Region B, ‘22-’24 
Manatee-Sarasota BIA (FL) 
jon@ms-bia.org 
941-907-4133 

 

 

Barry Oxley, Region B, ‘21-’23 
Huntsville/Madison BA (AL)  
barry@hmcba.org  
256-469-2057 

     

 

Rachel Dix, Region C, ‘22-’24 
Aberdeen HBA (SD) 
aberdeenhba@gmail.com 
605-225-2055 

 

 

Karyl Bohnsack, Region C, ‘21-’23 
Greater Iowa City HBA   
karyl@hbaofic.org  
319-351-5333 

     

 

Will Ruder, Region D, ‘22-’24 
HBA of Greater Kansas City (MO) 
will@kchba.org  
816-517-3187 

 

 

Jeffrey Smith, Region D, ‘21-’23 
HBA of Greater Tulsa (OK) 
jsmith@tulsahba.com   
918-663-5820 

     

 

Greg Lane, Region E, ‘22-’24 
BIA of Washington 
GregL@biaw.com 
360-352-7800 

 

 

Jessica Leorna, Region E, ‘21-’23 
BIA of Hawaii 
jll@biahawaii.org   
805-680-4922 
 
 
 

 
APPOINTMENTS_____________________________________________________ 
 

 

Phil Crone, Presidential Appt. ’22-’23 
Dallas BA (TX) 
phil.crone@dallasbuilders.com 
972-931-4840 

 

 

Mike Erdmann, Presidential Appt. ’22-’23 
HBA of Marion & Polk Counties (OR) 
mike@homebuildersassociation.org 
503-399-1500 
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Holly Fraccaro, Presidential Appt. ‘22-’23 
HBA of Durham, Orange & Chatham 
Ctys. (NC)  
holly@hbadoc.com 
919-493-8899 

 

 

Bob Penrose, VP Appointment, ‘22-’23 
HBA of St. Joseph Valley (IN) 
bob@hbasjv.com 
574-258-0411 

     

 

Avaly Scarpelli, VP Appointment, ‘22-’23 
BIA of Clark County (WA) 
avaly@biaofclarkcounty.org 
360-694-0933 

 

 

Alicia Vincent, Secretary Appt. ‘22-’23 
AHB of Greater Birmingham (AL) 
aliciav@gbahb.com    
205-912-7000 

     

 

Paul Kane, Past President Rep.  
HBA of Raleigh-Wake County (NC) 
pkane@hbawake.com   
919-233-2033 
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